
Learn more: bit.ly/PLANMattapan 
Share: #PLANMattapan   

@BostonPlans

PLAN: Mattapan 
A neighborhood-wide, comprehensive planning study

WORKSHOP ENGAGEMENT PROTOCOL:
All meetings are open to the public, and are sponsored by the BPDA. All par-
ticipants agree to treat each other with respect and actively listen to others. 
Allow all voices to be heard.

Open House Kick-Off

Save the Date

If you or someone you know is currently facing displacement as a resident 
or business, please ask staff about the following contacts and resources:

Office of Neighborhood Services | 617-635-2681 |  
boston.gov/departments/neighborhood-services	
ONS provides a forum for both groups and individuals to express 
concerns, request services, and extend opinions. It also serves to 
disseminate information and facilitate delivery of City services. It 
encourages, facilitates, and maximizes resident input and participation 
in all aspects of government.

Boston: 311 | 311 | cityofboston.gov/311/
311 is an easy-to-remember telephone number that connects you with 
highly-trained Constituent Service Center representatives who are 
ready to help you with requests for non-emergency City services and 
information.

Boston Home Center | 617-635-4663 | bostonhomecenter.com
The Boston Home Center helps Boston residents purchase, improve, 
and keep their homes. The office also provides financial help and 
counseling for first-time buyers and homeowners.

Office of Housing Stability and Emergency Assistance (OHS) 
617-635-4200 | boston.gov/housing/office-housing-stability
OHS helps residents find and maintain stable, safe and affordable 
housing through its mission to promote housing preservation and 
stabilization.

City Resources

PLAN: Mattapan Workshop

December 10, 2018  
Stay tuned for future updates on confirmed date 

and time, location, and workshop description.



Additional thoughts, comments, questions, or 
concerns? Write them here.

We would like to get to know you more. 
Introduce yourself to the planning team! 

Meet the Team
Müge Ündemir 
Senior Planner 
Team Co-Lead 
 
617.918.4488 
mugzy.undemir@boston.gov

Viktorija Abolina 
Assistant Deputy Director 
for Neighborhood Planning

617.918.4312  
viktorija.abolina@boston.gov 

Jill Ochs Zink 
Landscape Architect 
 
 
617.918.4354 
jill.zick@boston.gov

Jared Staley 
Planner I 
 
 
617.918.4206 
jared.staley@boston.gov

Marie Mercurio 
Senior Planner 
Team Co-Lead 
 
617.918.4352 
marie.mercurio@boston.gov

James Fitzgerald 
Senior Transportation 
Management Planner III 
 
617.918.4327 
james.fitzgerald@boston.gov

Prataap Patrose 
Senior Advisor for  
Long Range Planning 
 
617.918.4227 
prataap.patrose@boston.gov

Matthew Martin 
Urban Designer II 
Team Co-Lead 
 
617.918.4235 
matthew.martin@boston.gov

Marcus Mello 
Urban Designer 
 
 
617.918.4496 
marcus.mello@boston.gov

Victoria Phillips 
Planning Assistant 
 
 
617.918.4458 
victoria.phillips@boston.gov
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Kenya Thompson 
Landscape/ 
Urban Designer 
 
617.918.4466 
kenya.thompson@boston.gov

Dana Whiteside 
Deputy Director for Community 
Economic Development 
 
617.918.4441 
dana.whiteside@boston.gov 

 


